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County 
 

Event details Court Contact  
Information 
 

Children’s 
Administration/ 
CASA Contact 

Children 
Adopted 

Asotin, 
Garfield & 
Whitman 
 
 
 

Thursday, Nov. 13 
 
7 p.m. 
 
Lewiston Church of 
the Nazarene 
  

 
  

Hope Harper 
hope@homesofhopeproject.
org 
 
  
 

 
Celebr-
ation 

       

Benton/ 
Franklin 
 
9th annual 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
3 p.m. 
 
Franklin County 
Justice Center 
 

Tiffay Husom 
Tiffany.Husom@co.benton.wa.us 

509-736-3071 ext. 3219 
 
  

Erin Haskins 
Erin.Haskins@dshs.wa.gov  

 

 

Chelan/ 
Douglas   
 
 
 

Saturday, Nov. 22 
 
11:30 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
 
Foothills Middle 
School, Wenatchee 

Fona Sugg  
 
Judge T.W. ”Chip” Small 
Chip.small@co.chelan.wa.us  
 

  

  

Clallam 
 
 
 

Thursday, Nov. 20 
 
10 a.m.  
 
Clallam Co. Superior 
Court, 223 E Fourth 
Port Angeles 98362 
 

Commissioner Brent Basden 
bbasden@co.clallam.wa.us  
 

  
     

Clark 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday, Nov. 20 
 
4 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
 
Vancouver First 
United Methodist 
Church 
 

Judge Veljacic Kelly Phillips 
Social worker, DSHS 
Phkl300@dshs.wa.gov  

 
 
 

Cowlitz 
 
 
 

Thursday, Nov. 20 
 
2 p.m. – 4 p.m. 
 

Judge Gary Bashor 
BashorG@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
 
 

Jeanmarie Moore 
Recruitment and Retention 
Specialist 
Jeanmariemoore@hotmail.com  

 
    

mailto:hope@homesofhopeproject.org
mailto:hope@homesofhopeproject.org
mailto:Tiffany.Husom@co.benton.wa.us
mailto:Erin.Haskins@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Chip.small@co.chelan.wa.us
mailto:bbasden@co.clallam.wa.us
mailto:Phkl300@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:BashorG@co.cowlitz.wa.us
mailto:Jeanmariemoore@hotmail.com


Cowlitz County 
Admin Bldg., 207 4th 
Ave. N, Kelso  98626 
 
 

Chad Connors, administrator 
ConnorsC@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
 
 

 
Corie Dow 
CASA Director 
corie@cowlitzcountycasa.org 
  

Grant 
 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
3:30 – 5 p.m.  
 
Moses Lake DCFS 
office 
 
 

Celebration for families who 
adopted in previous year 

 Bobbi Lloyd  
    

Grays 
Harbor 
 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
3-5 p.m. 
 
 

Pamela Hartman Beyer 
Court Administrator  
PHartmanBeyer@co.grays-
harbor.wa.us  
 
 

Dawn Oster 
Adoption Supervisor 
BUDM300@dshs.wa.gov 
 

 
    

Island  
 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
Adoptions 2:00 p.m. 
Celebration 3 p.m.  
 
Law & Justice Bldg.,  
101 NE 6th St., 
Coupeville, WA 98239 
 

Brooke Powell, Administrator 
Island Co. Superior & Juvenile 
360-240-5524 
Brookep@co.island.wa.us  
 
Judge Vickie Churchill 
 

Carla Grau-Egerton 
Island Co. CASA Program 
Manager 
(360) 331-5307 
CarlaGE@co.island.wa.us 
 
Jami Belieu 
jbel300@dshs.wa.gov  
 

 
 
 

Jefferson 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, Nov. 19 
 
1 p.m. 
 
Jefferson County 
Superior Court 
 

Commissioner Stephen Gillard 
presiding 
 
 
Jefferson County Superior Court 
Administrator Michelle Lorand 
360-385-9360 
Mlorand@co.jefferson.wa.us 
 
 

  
   
      

King 
 
 
13th Annual 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
Celebration 11:30 a.m. 
 
King County Superior 
Court, E942 (9th floor) 
516 3rd Ave., Seattle 
98104 

Judge Dean Lum 
Dean.Lum@kingcounty.gov  
 
 
Merle Redd-Jones, Family Court 
Operations Manager 
Merle.Redd-
Jones@kingcounty.gov 
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Kitsap 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 14 
 
3 p.m. 
 
Kitsap County 
Superior Court,  
614 Division St., 
Port Orchard, WA 

Frank Maiocco, Administrator 
360-337-7140 
fmaiocco@co.kitsap.wa.us  
 
Judge Anna Laurie, presiding 

Virginia Ford-Faulkner, 

Adoption Supervisor  

 
 
    

Lewis 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
1:30 p.m. 
 
Lewis Co. Superior 
Court, 345 W. Main St. 
Chehalis, WA 
4th Floor, Courtroom 
 

Judge James Lawler 
 
Susie Parker, Administrator 
(360) 740-1333 Ext. 3 
Susie.Parker@lewiscountywa.gov   

Yvette Hessler, DCFS 
hesslyr@dshs.wa.gov 
 

 
 

Mason 
 
 
 

Wednesday, Nov. 19 
 
3 p.m.  
 
Mason County 
Superior Court, 419 N. 
4th, Shelton, 98584 
 

Commissioner Robert 
Sauerlender 
 
Robyn Lockwood, Administrator 
Rl@co.mason.wa.us 
(360) 427-9670, ext. 206 
 

Puja Pecovsky, DCFS 
Pepu300@dshs.wa.gov 
 
 

 
 

Pierce 
 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
9:00 a.m. 
 
Pierce County Juvenile 
Court, 5501 6th Ave, 
Tacoma 98406 
 
 

Joni Irvin, Pierce County Juvenile 
Court Adoption Coordinator 
253-798-7978 
jirvin@co.pierce.wa.us 
 
 

Mary Balmer-Bromberg 
BZMA300@dshs.wa.gov 

 
 
      

Skagit 
 
 
 

November 14 
 
3 p.m.  
 
Skagit County 
Superior Court,  
205 W. Kincaid, 
Courtroom 2 
Mount Vernon, 98273 

Melissa Beaton 
melissab@co.skagit.wa.us 
 
Delilah George, Administrator 
360-336-9325 
delilahg@co.skagit.wa.us 
 
 

Jami Belieu 
jbel300@dshs.wa.gov  
 

 
 
      

Snohomish 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
Adoptions 9 a.m. – 
Noon; Celebration 
starting 10:30 A.M. 
 
Snohomish  County 
Superior  Court, 3000 
Rockefeller Ave., 

Judge David Kurtz 
David.kurtz@snoco.org 

 
Jessica Gurley, staff contact 
425-388-7840 
Jessica.gurley@snoco.org 
 

 

 
Jami Belieu 
jbel300@dshs.wa.gov  
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Everett, 98201 
 

Spokane 
 
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
Noon 
 
Spokane Superior 
Court, 1116 W. 
Broadway Ave., 
Spokane, 99260 
 
Jury lounge 
 
 

Ron Miles, Court Administrator 
Rmiles@spokanecounty.org  
Spokane Superior Court 
Administrator 
(509) 477-4401 
 
Commissioner Steven Grovdahl 
sgrovdahl@spokanecounty.org 
 
 

Kate Schmidt  
 
 
      

 
Thurston 
 
 
10th annual 

 
Thursday, Nov. 20 
 
4 p.m.  
 
Thurston County 
Family and Juvenile 
Court 
2801 32nd Avenue SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

 
Judge Chris Wickham 
 
Bev Morgan 
360-709-3232 
Morganb@co.thurston.wa.us 
 
 

 
Jolene Bradley 
DSHS Social Worker – 
Adoptions  
jolene.bradley@dshs.wa.gov 

 

 
 
   

Whatcom 
 
 
Cancelled for 
2014 due to 
construction
  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
      

Yakima 
  
 

Friday, Nov. 21 
 
2 p.m. 
 
Yakima Co. Juvenile 
Court, 1728 Jerome 
Ave., Yakima  
 

Commissioner Robert Inouye 
Robert.Inouye@co.yakima.wa.us 

 
 
 

Cheri Holden, MSW 
DCFS Adoption Specialist 
holdecm@dshs.wa.gov 
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